
UD Facts & Figures 2023 – 2024
Newark Campus Enrollment by College and Time Status

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Undergraduate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Graduate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
College of Agriculture &
Natural Resources

Total
Full-time
Part-time

College of Arts & Sciences Total
Full-time
Part-time

University Studies Total
Full-time
Part-time

Alfred Lerner College of
Business & Economics

Total
Full-time
Part-time

College of Earth, Ocean &
Environment

Total
Full-time
Part-time

College of Education &
Human Development

Total
Full-time
Part-time

College of Engineering Total
Full-time
Part-time

College of Health Sciences Total
Full-time
Part-time

Joseph R. Biden School of
Public Policy & Adminstration

Total
Full-time
Part-time

Graduate College Total
Full-time
Part-time

37
902
939

40
871
911

42
833
875

44
841
885

40
852
892

56
148
204

51
172
223

49
174
223

46
167
213

27
185
212

264
5,700
5,964

250
5,734
5,984

318
5,616
5,934

307
5,702
6,009

303
6,055
6,358

60
955
1,015

80
1,026
1,106

104
1,012
1,116

72
935
1,007

97
1,035
1,132

14
1,059
1,073

21
1,147
1,168

26
1,073
1,099

25
1,113
1,138

22
1,241
1,263

230
3,286
3,516

76
3,254
3,330

100
3,300
3,400

88
3,140
3,228

90
3,278
3,368

197
550
747

191
528
719

289
520
809

272
527
799

345
527
872

14
440
454

15
436
451

17
406
423

15
367
382

13
384
397

3
137
140

3
158
161

7
142
149

8
128
136

2
131
133

14
918
932

40
894
934

22
913
935

26
889
915

30
892
922

113
220
333

139
231
370

142
239
381

163
217
380

163
212
375

71
2,413
2,484

63
2,464
2,527

67
2,469
2,536

68
2,416
2,484

64
2,365
2,429

83
963
1,046

112
916
1,028

130
880
1,010

99
803
902

92
835
927

72
2,739
2,811

79
2,720
2,799

81
2,730
2,811

96
2,595
2,691

99
2,616
2,715

134
406
540

138
408
546

144
406
550

133
394
527

145
359
504

14
189
203

24
182
206

14
189
203

12
217
229

37
118
155

39
141
180

47
158
205

38
132
170

172
121
293

171
75
246

176
8

184

185

185

Undergraduate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Graduate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

College of Arts & Sciences

University Studies

Alfred Lerner College of Business & Economics

College of Earth, Ocean & Environment

College of Education & Human Development

College of Engineering

College of Health Sciences

Joseph R. Biden School of Public Policy & Admins..

Graduate College

178.0

2,801.5

2,458.3

923.5

440.0

3,489.0

1,069.5

5,868.3

930.8

175.8

2,784.0

2,503.2

929.0

436.5

3,295.8

1,162.0

5,880.0

899.7

172.8

2,799.5

2,511.8

930.5

409.0

3,366.3

1,090.5

5,825.7

861.8

193.2

2,677.0

2,460.5

905.8

367.5

3,199.3

1,135.0

5,898.7

873.0

2,702.5

2,400.5

912.5

378.5

3,334.5

1,261.0

6,268.0

877.5

290.5

153.5

539.5

1,045.5

331.0

139.5

740.5

1,007.0

202.0

243.0

177.5

546.0

1,026.5

368.0

160.0

714.0

1,099.5

222.5

184.0

200.5

550.0

1,005.0

380.0

147.0

798.0

1,101.5

220.0

185.0

166.5

527.0

897.5

380.0

133.5

790.5

995.0

210.0

503.5

922.5

374.5

131.0

866.0

1,124.0

208.5

Prorated Enrollment

Duplicated Enrollment: Counts reflect the actual number of persons being served by college, without regard to the number of majors or composition of majors across college.
Because students may simultaneously been enrolled in multiple majors across colleges, the sum of college enrollment counts may be greater than the university unduplicated
headcount.
Prorated Enrollment: All students who are enrolled in majors in multiple colleges are prorated as a proportion of the number of concurrently enrolled majors in each college for
budgetary purposes. The sum of the college prorated counts will equal the University unduplicated headcount.
Note: In 2020, the Graduate College was created, and the Joseph R. Biden, Jr. School of Public Policy & Administration moved out of the College of Arts & Sciences to be a
stand-alone college.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract

Duplicated Enrollment


