## UD Facts & Figures 2023 - 2024

## Newark Campus Enrollment by College and Time Status Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Duplicated Enrollment		Undergraduate					Graduate					
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	
College of Agriculture &	Total	892	885	875	911	939	212	213	223	223	204	
Natural Resources	Full-time	852	841	833	871	902	185	167	174	172	148	
	Part-time	40	44	42	40	37	27	46	49	51	56	
College of Arts & Sciences	Total	6,358	6,009	5,934	5,984	5,964	1,132	1,007	1,116	1,106	1,015	
	Full-time	6,055	5,702	5,616	5,734	5,700	1,035	935	1,012	1,026	955	
	Part-time	303	307	318	250	264	97	72	104	80	60	
University Studies	Total	1,263	1,138	1,099	1,168	1,073						
	Full-time	1,241	1,113	1,073	1,147	1,059						
	Part-time	22	25	26	21	14						
Alfred Lerner College of	Total	3,368	3,228	3,400	3,330	3,516	872	799	809	719	747	
Business & Economics	Full-time	3,278	3,140	3,300	3,254	3,286	527	527	520	528	550	
	Part-time	90	88	100	76	230	345	272	289	191	197	
College of Earth, Ocean &	Total	397	382	423	451	454	133	136	149	161	140	
Environment	Full-time	384	367	406	436	440	131	128	142	158	137	
	Part-time	13	15	17	15	14	2	8	7	3	3	
College of Education &	Total	922	915	935	934	932	375	380	381	370	333	
Human Development	Full-time	892	889	913	894	918	212	217	239	231	220	
	Part-time	30	26	22	40	14	163	163	142	139	113	
College of Engineering	Total	2,429	2,484	2,536	2,527	2,484	927	902	1,010	1,028	1,046	
	Full-time	2,365	2,416	2,469	2,464	2,413	835	803	880	916	963	
	Part-time	64	68	67	63	71	92	99	130	112	83	
College of Health Sciences	Total	2,715	2,691	2,811	2,799	2,811	504	527	550	546	540	
	Full-time	2,616	2,595	2,730	2,720	2,739	359	394	406	408	406	
	Part-time	99	96	81	79	72	145	133	144	138	134	
Joseph R. Biden School of	Total		229	203	206	203		170	205	180	155	
Public Policy & Adminstration	Full-time		217	189	182	189		132	158	141	118	
	Part-time		12	14	24	14		38	47	39	37	
Graduate College	Total							185	184	246	293	
	Full-time								8	75	121	
	Part-time							185	176	171	172	

## **Prorated Enrollment**

	Undergraduate					Graduate					
	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	
College of Agriculture & Natural Resources	877.5	873.0	861.8	899.7	930.8	208.5	210.0	220.0	222.5	202.0	
College of Arts & Sciences	6,268.0	5,898.7	5,825.7	5,880.0	5,868.3	1,124.0	995.0	1,101.5	1,099.5	1,007.0	
University Studies	1,261.0	1,135.0	1,090.5	1,162.0	1,069.5						
Alfred Lerner College of Business & Economics	3,334.5	3,199.3	3,366.3	3,295.8	3,489.0	866.0	790.5	798.0	714.0	740.5	
College of Earth, Ocean & Environment	378.5	367.5	409.0	436.5	440.0	131.0	133.5	147.0	160.0	139.5	
College of Education & Human Development	912.5	905.8	930.5	929.0	923.5	374.5	380.0	380.0	368.0	331.0	
College of Engineering	2,400.5	2,460.5	2,511.8	2,503.2	2,458.3	922.5	897.5	1,005.0	1,026.5	1,045.5	
College of Health Sciences	2,702.5	2,677.0	2,799.5	2,784.0	2,801.5	503.5	527.0	550.0	546.0	539.5	
Joseph R. Biden School of Public Policy & Admins		193.2	172.8	175.8	178.0		166.5	200.5	177.5	153.5	
Graduate College							185.0	184.0	243.0	290.5	

<u>Duplicated Enrollment:</u> Counts reflect the actual number of persons being served by college, without regard to the number of majors or composition of majors across college. Because students may simultaneously been enrolled in multiple majors across colleges, the sum of college enrollment counts may be greater than the university unduplicated headcount

<u>Prorated Enrollment:</u> All students who are enrolled in majors in multiple colleges are prorated as a proportion of the number of concurrently enrolled majors in each college for budgetary purposes. The sum of the college prorated counts will equal the University unduplicated headcount.

Note: In 2020, the Graduate College was created, and the Joseph R. Biden, Jr. School of Public Policy & Administration moved out of the College of Arts & Sciences to be a stand-alone college.